This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R22-157

22-0372 A Resolution to award the N. Constitution Drive Water Main 

Replacement project located in Ward 5 to Stokes Excavating, Inc., 903 

Daisyfield Rd, Rockford, Illinois 61102 in the bid amount of two hundred 

seventy thousand three hundred fifty-five dollars and zero cents 

($270,355.00).

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R22-158

22-0373 A Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Historic Preservation Grant 

Agreement with Alexander Sagols for 402 S. 4th Street

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.